The actuarial assessment of WIP and Debtors includes a sensitivity analysis (see table below). This analysis is intended to provide an
indication of the general level of uncertainty within the actuarial valuation. It should be noted that these sensitivities are illustrations
only – they are not necessarily mutually exclusive and outcomes outside of these ranges are possible. As can be seen from the table
below:

•  For the assessment of outstanding legal creditors (WIP), the actuarial valuation assumes work was completed on average half
way between the service from and service to date (if available) or the start and end date as denoted on the invoice.
If this assumption was changed to allow for disruptions in the schedule of work between the start and end dates, the liability
may also change by around $2m.

•  For the assessment of outstanding legal debtors, a 1% (absolute) increase in discount rates will decrease the value of the
secured debtors’ asset by $0.5m.

Sensitivity Analysis

Net
provision Impact

$m $m %
Creditors

Base scenario
(Work completed and date assumed to be midway between Start
and End date)

15.1

Work completed and date assumed to be 2/5ths between Start and
End date 17.0 1.9 13

Work completed and date assumed to be 3/5ths between Start and
End date 12.7 (2.3) -16

Secured Debtors
Base scenario 8.8
Ultimate debt recoverability -2% 8.5 (0.3) -3

+1% 8.3 (0.5) -6
Discount rate (absolute change) - 1% 9.3 0.6  6

22  RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURE
The Commission’s key management personnel compensation is as follows:

 2022
$’000

 2021
$’000

Short-term employee benefits:
Salaries  637  589

Total Remuneration 637 589

The key management personnel and their compensation disclosure are limited to the key decision-makers (i.e., Chief Executive
Officer, and Board Members of the Commission). During the year, no transactions were entered into with key management personnel,
their close family members and controlled or jointly controlled entities thereof.

Government-related entities
During the year, the Commission entered into transactions with other entities that are controlled/jointly controlled/significantly
influenced by the NSW Government. These transactions in aggregate are a significant portion of the Commission’s rendering of